PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert J. PETCAVICH	03/27/2012
Daniel K. VAN OSTRAND	03/27/2012
Martin A. KYKTA	03/27/2012
Ying ZHOU	03/30/2012
Christopher B. DERICHS	03/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIPIXEL DISPLAYS, INC.
Street Address:	8708 Technology Forest Pl., Ste. 100
City:	The Woodlands
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77381

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13393083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Email: smcdonald@conleyrose.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CONLEY ROSE, P.C. / Jonathan M. Harris

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2911-00202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Harris

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 027972 FRAME: 0242 13.

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027972 FRAME: 0243

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION to me by Unipixel Displays, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Robert J. PETCAVICH, Daniel K. VAN OSTRAND, Martin A. KYKTA, Ying ZHOU, and Christopher B. DERICHS ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in LIGHT-EXTRACTION GRAPHICS FILM do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to Unipixel Displays, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, doing business at 8708 Technology Forest PL, Ste. 100, The Woodlands, Texas 77381 and its successors and assigns (collectively, "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in LIGHT-EXTRACTION GRAPHICS FILM:
- United States of America provisional patent application on at least a portion of said invention, Application No. 61/241,960 filed September 14, 2009, (Attorney's File No. 2911-00200) entitled "STATIC SIGNAGE DISPLAY SYSTEM"
- Patent Cooperation Treaty international application on said invention, filed as PCT Application No. PCT/US10/048736 on September 14, 2010 (Attorney's File No. 2911-00201) entitled "LIGHT-EXTRACTION GRAPHICS FILM;"
- United States of America patent application on said invention, Serial No. 13/393,083, filed February 28, 2012 (Attorney's File No. 2911-00202), entitled "LIGHT-EXTRACTION GRAPHICS FILM;"
- 5. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by me or my legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 6. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those

obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;

- All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 10. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, and my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED in	on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.
Date: 3-27-20/2	ASSIGNOR Jacket D. Assignor Robert J. PETCAVICH
PETCAVICH, known to me to be instrument, and acknowledged to me therein expressed.	that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration
<u>hara</u>	O AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 27d day of day of
[SEAL]	<u>Laral M Mugbauce</u> Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS
My Commission Expires:	the onder of TEAAS
July 15, 2012	
U V	**************************************

449126-01/2911-00202

Page 2 of 4

		ASSIGNOR
Date:	3-27-7012	- Aul K. La Ghi
		Daniel K. VAN OSTRAND
OSTRAND, and acknowl expressed.	known to me to be the perso edged to me that he execut	uthority, on this day personally appeared Daniel K. VAN on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument ted the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIV	EN UNDER MY HAND AT	ND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the $27^{c/c}$ day of
[SEAL]		2012. 2012. 2012. Notary Public in and for The State of TEXAS
My Commiss	sion Expires:	The state of TEARS
July 15,	20/2	
*****	. ***************	*************************************
Date:	3/27/12	ASSIGNOR L. L.
		'Martin A. KVKTA
KYKTA, kno acknowledge expressed.	own to me to be the person ved to me that he executed	authority, on this day personally appeared Martin A whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVE Than	EN UNDER MY HAND AN	D SEAL OF OFFICE, this the <u>27th</u> day of 2012.
[S E A L] My Commiss	sion Expíres:	<u>Carse M. Muschure</u> Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS
July 15	-, 2012	*****

Date:	ASSIGNOR
	Ying ZHOU
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority known to me to be the person whose name i acknowledged to me that he executed the san expressed.	, on this day personally appeared Ying ZHC s subscribed to the foregoing instrument, ε ne for the purposes and consideration ther
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL , 2012.	OF OFFICE, this the day of
[S E A L] My Commission Expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS
Date: Narch 29, 2012	ASSIGNOR Christopher B. DERICHS
DERICHS, known to me to be the person whose and acknowledged to me that he executed the sa expressed.	on this day personally appeared Christopher name is subscribed to the foregoing instrume
S E A L] My Commission Expires:	Lacel M. Mugbaccer Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS
July 15, 2012	***

4491.26~v1/2911-00202

Page 4 of 4

REEL: 027972 FRAME: 0247

	水水水水水水水水水
Date: <u>63/30/20</u>	2 ASSIGNOR GANY HALL Ying ZINOU
known to me to be the per-	dersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Ying ZHOU, son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY I	IAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of
[SEAL]	Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS
My Commission Expires:	* SLE NTIM HED NOTHERAL CORNIC ICHTE
Date:	ASSIGNOR
Mark and the design and the second a	Christopher B. DERICHS
DERICHS, known to me to be and acknowledged to me that expressed. GIVEN UNDER MY	dersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Christopher B. I the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, the executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
A STATE OF THE STA	, 2012.
[S E A I.] My Commission Expires:	Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS
•	

Płat Sect Satt-onfol	Page 4 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 027972 FRAME: 0248

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	2000	
County of SANTA CLARA	2	
On 3/30/2012 before me, 1910/61	CLA KAWANIOTO NOTARY RUS.	u(Ç
personally appeared 11Not 2nou	Comments.	
	Name(s) of Segments!	erona nervy etc
ANGELA KAWAMOTO Commission # 1815984 Netery Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 4, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me he/she/they executed the same in bis/her/their author capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the 1 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	the that fized the lift of laws
	IONAL	·····
	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document tallachment of this form to another document	
Description of Attached Document	TERRICOTER MILLTY OR DESIGN	
Title or Type of Document BETCICATION ASIN	A MU ALTLICATION DATA SHEET COLCER 1	70)
	Number of Pages: 0/2	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		*******
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited : General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	Signer's Name. Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Altorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other Signer is Representing:	- T

872007 babunat kalaun Assoniation (1990 De Salc, Ave. AC Dear 1462 (Contraver) CA 30 193 2442 (www.Naterschieden.crg. dem AdAti. Eteorole clieb Edit (nr. 1464 (Contraver)

PATENT

REEL: 027972 FRAME: 0249